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MHSAA Track & Field Finals 
Lower Peninsula Division 4 Boys Results 
Hosted by Hudsonville High School 
June 1, 2013 
 
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. Saugatuck                          58.00    30. Maple City Glen Lake                9.00 
   2. Albion                             47.00    31. Traverse City St. Francis           9.00 
   3. Evart                              36.50    32. Plymouth Christian                  9.00 
   4. White Cloud                        36.00    33. Jackson Christian                   8.00 
   5. Kalamazoo Christian                33.00    34. St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic   8.00 
   6. Climax-Scotts                      26.00    35. White Pigeon                        8.00 
   7. New Lothrop                        19.00    36. Britton-Deerfield                   7.00 
   8. Concord                            18.00    37. Reading                             6.50 
   9. Southfield Christian               17.00    38. Waldron                             6.00 
  10. North Muskegon                     17.00    39. Breckenridge                        6.00 
  11. Pittsford                          15.00    40. Hillsdale Academy                   6.00 
  12. Coleman                            14.00    41. Royal Oak Shrine                    5.00 
  13. Eau Claire                         14.00    42. Athens                              5.00 
  14. Saginaw Arts & Sciences            13.00    43. Fife Lake Forest Area               5.00 
  15. Fremont Providence Christian       13.00    44. Suttons Bay                         5.00 
  16. Mayville                           13.00    45. Detroit Loyola                      4.00 
  17. Mendon                             13.00    46. Brethren                            4.00 
  18. Muskegon Catholic Central          12.00    47. Tekonsha                            4.00 
  19. Genesee                            12.00    48. Mio AuSable                         3.00 
  20. Sand Creek                         11.00    49. Baldwin                             3.00 
  21. Marion                             11.00    50. Centreville                         3.00 
  22. Petersburg-Summerfield             11.00    51. Unionville-Sebewaing                2.00 
  23. Litchfield                         11.00    52. Fairview                            2.00 
  24. Addison                            10.00    53. Three Oaks River Valley             1.50 
  25. Detroit Allen Academy              10.00    54. Marcellus                           1.00 
  26. Homer                              10.00    55. Ellsworth                           1.00 
  27. Fowler                             10.00    56. Onekama                             1.00 
  28. Morenci                            10.00    57. Mancelona                           0.50 
  29. Brown City                          9.00 
 
                                         EVENT RESULTS 
 
1. DISCUS 
                      FINAL              
  1.  Jacob Patrick(12)      Litchfield                              187'02.00" 
  2.  Bobby Drew(12)         Saugatuck                               152'05.00" 
  3.  Robbie Gibson(12)      White Pigeon                            141'11.00" 
  4.  Chase Pattison(12)     Suttons Bay                             138'11.00" 
  5.  Cari Campbell(12)      Muskegon Catholic Central               138'09.00" 
  6.  Austin McDowell(12)    Albion                                  135'11.00" 
  7.  Lucas Forche(12)       Britton-Deerfield                       130'06.00" 
  8.  Austin Buckner(12)     Pittsford                               130'00.00" 
  9.  Jesse Smrcka(12)       Newport Lutheran South                  129'06.00" 
 10.  Tyler Crenshaw(11)     Brown City                              129'02.00" 
 11.  Cole Younger(11)       Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart               129'00.00" 
 12.  Michael Ellis(12)      Marcellus                               125'06.00" 
 13.  Kyle Smith(10)         Breckenridge                            124'10.00" 
 14.  Thomas Krueger(10)     Lutheran Westland                       123'07.00" 
 15.  Keegan Richardson(11)  Mancelona                               123'06.00" 
 16.  Kyle Dowbenko(12)      Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes         121'08.00" 
 17.  Eric Koglin(12)        Port Hope                               121'07.00" 
 18.  Ryan Howery(9 )        Indian River-Inland Lakes               118'06.00" 
 19.  Adam Arroyo(12)        Suttons Bay                             109'10.00" 
 20.  Trevor Gaby(12)        Burton Bentley                          104'07.00" 
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2. SHOT PUT 
                    FINAL              
  1.  Bobby Drew(12)         Saugatuck                                52'07.50" 
  2.  Cole Vanoosten(10)     Kalamazoo Christian                      52'03.75" 
  3.  Caleb Baker(11)        Waldron                                  51'11.50" 
  4.  Garrett Miller(12)     Sand Creek                               51'04.00" 
  5.  Austin Buckner(12)     Pittsford                                49'11.50" 
  6.  Tyler Crenshaw(11)     Brown City                               48'09.50" 
  7.  Robbie Gibson(12)      White Pigeon                             48'09.00" 
  8.  Jacob Patrick(12)      Litchfield                               48'01.50" 
  9.  Dakota Francoeur(12)   Sand Creek                               46'00.50" 
 10.  Shaquille Cage(12)     Albion                                   45'07.00" 
 11.  Kyle Munson(12)        Kalamazoo Christian                      45'03.00" 
 12.  Cari Campbell(12)      Muskegon Catholic Central                44'09.50" 
 13.  Eric Koglin(12)        Port Hope                                44'07.00" 
 14.  Tucker Scharf(11)      Unionville-Sebewaing                     44'00.00" 
 15.T Brandon Head(11)       Athens                                   43'11.00" 
   .T Kyle Smith(10)         Breckenridge                             43'11.00" 
 17.  Dean Marsh(11)         Evart                                    43'10.00" 
 18.  Spencer Kloss(12)      Harbor Springs                           43'09.00" 
 19.  Luke Somsel(11)        Buckley                                  42'11.50" 
 20.  Travis Welch(12)       Saginaw Arts & Sciences                  42'07.00" 
 21.  Andrew Strzelecki(11)  Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes          42'00.00" 
 22.  Jesse Smrcka(12)       Newport Lutheran South                   41'10.50" 
 23.  Jaun Rubio(12)         White Pigeon                             41'06.00" 
 24.  Kenny Miller(12)       Royal Oak Shrine                         40'09.50" 
 25.  Gevon Forman(10)       Detroit Loyola                           40'08.75" 
 26.  Dalton Sulz(12)        Mancelona                                39'05.50" 
 
 3. LONG JUMP 
                   FINAL              
  1.  Dametrius Nelson(10)   Genesee                                  21'07.00" 
  2.  Amari Coleman(11)      New Lothrop                              21'00.75" 
  3.  Mark Goff(12)          Eau Claire                               20'11.75" 
  4.  Lucas Jenkins(12)      Athens                                   20'10.00" 
  5.  Terrance Byrd(12)      Albion                                   20'09.50" 
  6.  Tyrell Hall(11)        Marion                                   20'07.25" 
  7.  Childress Cannon(9 )   Saginaw Arts & Sciences                  20'07.25" 
  8.  Andrew Lindsay(11)     Brown City                               20'06.50" 
  9.  Zach Nabozny(12)       Climax-Scotts                            20'05.75" 
 10.  David Downey(9 )       Battle Creek St. Philip                  20'00.00" 
 11.T Sam Hansen(12)         Harbor Springs                           19'11.25" 
   .T Tristan Pizana(11)     Britton-Deerfield                        19'11.25" 
 13.  Mitchel Coler(10)      Mendon                                   19'07.25" 
 14.  Stephen Ennis(11)      Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest       19'06.00" 
 15.  Dylan Cage(12)         Albion                                   19'05.75" 
 16.  Charlie Barchett(12)   Watervliet Grace Christian               19'03.75" 
 17.  Leighton Merritt(11)   Britton-Deerfield                        19'01.75" 
 18.  Brandon Blodgett(12)   Gobles                                   19'01.25" 
 19.  Carter Hanson(11)      Suttons Bay                              19'00.75" 
 20.  Jakob Koernig(11)      Portland St. Patrick                     19'00.00" 
 21.  Garrett Ross(12)       Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes          18'10.25" 
 22.  Jason Normandin(11)    Muskegon Western Michigan Christian      18'08.00" 
 23.  Cahil Krajniak(11)     White Pigeon                             18'03.50" 
 24.  Dan Roberts(11)        Lutheran Westland                        18'02.75" 
 25.  Jamil Short(11)        Albion                                   18'01.00" 
 26.  Nicholas McDonald(12)  Huron Valley Lutheran                    17'06.25" 
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 4. HIGH JUMP  
                  FINAL              
  1.  Luke Meyer(11)         Addison                                   6'08.00" 
  2.  Mick Noel(12)          Plymouth Christian                        6'04.00" 
  3.  Jacob Hopkins(11)      Evart                                     6'03.00" 
  4.  Alex Bartle(11)        Brown City                                6'03.00" 
  5.  James Connolly(10)     Brethren                                  6'02.00" 
  6.  Connor Archer(12)      Traverse City St. Francis                 6'02.00" 
  7.T Kyle Doepker(11)       Three Oaks River Valley                   6'01.00" 
   .T Jacob Kipp(12)         Coleman                                   6'01.00" 
  9.  Aaron Ginther(12)      Harbor Beach                              6'01.00" 
 10.  Lucas Jenkins(12)      Athens                                    5'11.00" 
 11.  Andy Houser(12)        Pittsford                                 5'11.00" 
 12.  Justin Burke(11)       Fife Lake Forest Area                     5'11.00" 
 13.  Adam Vosburg(12)       Gobles                                    5'11.00" 
 14.  Garrett Ross(12)       Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes           5'08.00" 
 15.  Chris Krieg(12)        Auburn Hills Oakland Christian            5'08.00" 
 16.  Joe O'Bradovich(11)    Onaway                                    5'08.00" 
 17.  Hunter Weeks(10)       Homer                                     5'08.00" 
 18.  Austin Klein(10)       Fairview                                  5'08.00" 
 19.  Pierce Vreeland(10)    Gobles                                    5'08.00" 
 20.  Dylan Ash(12)          Reading                                   5'08.00" 
 21.  Alex Thomas(9 )        Morenci                                   5'08.00" 
 22.  Elijah Klepper(10)     Mendon                                    5'08.00" 
 
 5. POLE VAULT 
                  FINAL             
  1.  Gavin Towery(11)       Homer                                    13'04.01" 
  2.  Jake Walton(11)        North Muskegon                           13'04.00" 
  3.T Mason Thomas(10)       Reading                                  12'10.00" 
   .T Curtis Bell(11)        Coleman                                  12'10.00" 
  5.  Rick Miller(12)        Evart                                    12'10.00" 
  6.  Gavin Bennett(12)      New Lothrop                              12'04.00" 
  7.  Parker Saenz(12)       Concord                                  11'10.00" 
  8.T Kenny Burnette(11)     Mancelona                                11'10.00" 
   .T Chapman Long(12)       Evart                                    11'10.00" 
 10.  Connor Sheidler(12)    Birmingham Roeper                        11'10.00" 
 11.  Kasson Willobee(12)    Fairview                                 11'10.00" 
 12.  Dominic Curtis(12)     Potterville                              11'10.00" 
 13.  Dakota Nowakowski(12)  Climax-Scotts                            11'10.00" 
 14.  Ethan Bainbridge(10)   Marcellus                                11'04.00" 
 15.  Chase Gardiner(11)     Gobles                                   11'04.00" 
 16.  Matt Rayl(12)          Akron-Fairgrove                          10'10.00" 
 17.  Cole Bischoff(10)      Petersburg-Summerfield                   10'10.00" 
 
 6. 3200 METER RELAY     

   FINAL HEAT  1          
  1.  Plymouth Christian        8:32.23 
  2.  Centreville               8:46.95 
  3.  Unionville-Sebewaing                                         8:50.98 
  4.  Deckerville               8:58.74 
  5.  Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes                              9:02.55 
  6.  Royal Oak Shrine          9:13.69 
  7.  Lutheran Westland         9:16.68 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2          
  1.  Saugatuck                 8:11.11 
  2.  Concord                   8:17.88 
  3.  Evart                     8:18.62 
  4.  Hillsdale Academy         8:20.61 
  5.  Breckenridge              8:27.58 
  6.  Eau Claire                8:30.35 
  7.  Jackson Christian         8:31.41 
  8.  Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart                                    8:32.26 
  9.  Indian River-Inland Lakes                                    8:36.54 
 10.  Traverse City Grand Traverse Academy                         8:39.05 
 11.  Onekama                   8:54.18 
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                              FINAL             
  1.  Saugatuck                   8:11.11 
    (Alex Anschutz(9 ),Sean Kelly(12),Joe Brown(10),Zach Kerr(12)) 
  2.  Concord                     8:17.88 
    (Josiah Ottolini(9 ),Jacob Hall(10),Jesse Hersha(10),Josiah Ottolini(9 )) 
  3.  Evart                       8:18.62 
    (Max Hodges(11),Logan Hammer(12),Scott Santana(9 ),David Zinger(12)) 
  4.  Hillsdale Academy           8:20.61 
    (Thomas Dinkleman(11),Liam Wolfram(11),Brent Cartwright(12),Bruce Cartwright(12)) 
  5.  Breckenridge                8:27.58 
    (Nathan Partee(12),Jesse Corbat(12),Kurt Gulick(12),Kyle Gulick(12)) 
  6.  Eau Claire                  8:30.35 
    (Hunter Reed(12),Michael Eichberg(10),Cory Young(12),Austin Carlson(12)) 
  7.  Jackson Christian           8:31.41 
    (Josh Thomas(12),Brent McCollum(12),Brett Williams(9 ),Ian Daugherty(11)) 
  8.  Plymouth Christian          8:32.23 
    (Jacob Nichols(12),Ethan Levack(12),Joseph Fanelli(10),Jacob Bailey(11)) 
  9.  Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart                                           8:32.26 
    (Cooper Terry(11),Shaun Collin(12),Jim English(11),Logan Moyle(9 )) 
 10.  Indian River-Inland Lakes                                           8:36.54 
    (Cody Bonilla(12),Jacob Drogawski(10),Jacob Major(10),Duane Vizina(11)) 
 11.  Traverse City Grand Traverse Academy                                8:39.05 
    (Austin McQueer(10),Tyler Floering(12),Aaron Kostrzewa(11),Alex Houston(12)) 
 12.  Centreville                 8:46.95 
    (Joe Lazzari(12),Jacob Hufstedler(12),Peer Nissen(12),Evan Kotschevar(12)) 
 13.  Unionville-Sebewaing                                                8:50.98 
    (Nick DeSimpelare(11),Ben Hordman(12),Grant Harris(12),Ben Southgate(12)) 
 14.  Onekama                     8:54.18 
    (Shane Peterson(11),Jordan Anderson(9 ),John Schoedel(11),John Girven(11)) 
 15.  Deckerville                 8:58.74 
    (Mitch Warczinsky(12),Dakota Sampson(11),William Stolicker(11),Dan Ridley(11)) 
 16.  Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes                                     9:02.55 
    (Gabe Fenske(12),Elliott Fenske(10),Justin Grenn(12),Ian New(12)) 
 17.  Royal Oak Shrine            9:13.69 
    (Brad Chaklos(9 ),Kyle Pawloski(10),Matt Arce(12),Connor Lockman(12)) 
 18.  Lutheran Westland           9:16.68 
    (Eric Smith(12),Dan Bunge(12),Pete Sillanpaa(12),Hunter Roedel(9 )) 
 
 
 7. 110M HURDLES 
                             PRELIM  1          
  1.  Andrew Cilley(12)      Petersburg-Summerfield                       16.14 
  2.  Andy Houser(12)        Pittsford                                    16.65 
  3.  Robert Massie(10)      Genesee                                      16.76 
  4.  Guy Beachnau(12)       Suttons Bay                                  17.01 
  5.  Reno Fike(12)          Coleman                                      17.55 
  6.  Chris Krieg(12)        Auburn Hills Oakland Christian               17.68 
  
                            PRELIM  2          
  1.  Jake Berends(12)       North Muskegon                               16.34 
  2.  Clayton Meldrum(11)    Kalamazoo Christian                          16.54 
  3.  Tannon Perry(12)       Saugatuck                                    16.74 
  4.  Franklin MacKenzie(10) Marine City Cardinal Mooney                  17.26 
  5.  Justin Spires(11)      Mancelona                                    17.28 
  6.  Bryar Stutz(11)        Webberville                                  17.57 
  7.  Gavin Bennett(12)      New Lothrop                                  17.64 
 
                             PRELIM  3          
  1.  Jeremy Richards(11)    Fife Lake Forest Area                        16.14 
  2.  James Kuhl(12)         Centreville                                  16.38 
  3.  Ethan Russell(11)      Marion                                       16.46 
  4.  Jake Walton(11)        North Muskegon                               16.48 
  5.  Austin Olson(10)       Lutheran Westland                            16.80 
  6.  Cahil Krajniak(11)     White Pigeon                                 17.52 
  7.  Isaac Middleton(10)    Plymouth Christian                           23.96 
 



-5- 
 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1          
  1.  Andrew Cilley(12)      Petersburg-Summerfield                       16.02 
  2.  Clayton Meldrum(11)    Kalamazoo Christian                          16.05 
  3.  Robert Massie(10)      Genesee                                      16.48 
  4.  James Kuhl(12)         Centreville                                  16.87 
  5.  Cahil Krajniak(11)     White Pigeon                                 17.17 
  6.  Tannon Perry(12)       Saugatuck                                    17.43 
  7.  Austin Olson(10)       Lutheran Westland                            18.12 
  8.  Franklin MacKenzie(10) Marine City Cardinal Mooney                  23.26 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2         
  1.  Jake Berends(12)       North Muskegon                               15.38 
  2.  Andy Houser(12)        Pittsford                                    15.73 
  3.  Jake Walton(11)        North Muskegon                               15.92 
  4.  Jeremy Richards(11)    Fife Lake Forest Area                        16.11 
  5.  Justin Spires(11)      Mancelona                                    16.16 
  6.  Guy Beachnau(12)       Suttons Bay                                  16.45 
  7.  Reno Fike(12)          Coleman                                      17.54 
  8.  Ethan Russell(11)      Marion                                       22.54 
 
                              FINAL            
  1.  Andy Houser(12)        Pittsford                                    15.34 
  2.  Andrew Cilley(12)      Petersburg-Summerfield                       15.64 
  3.  Jake Berends(12)       North Muskegon                               16.01 
  4.  Jeremy Richards(11)    Fife Lake Forest Area                        16.04 
  5.  Clayton Meldrum(11)    Kalamazoo Christian                          16.06 
  6.  James Kuhl(12)         Centreville                                  16.13 
  7.  Robert Massie(10)      Genesee                                      16.53 
 
 
 8. 100 METER DASH           PRELIM  1         
  1.  Alexander Lodes(12)    Climax-Scotts                                11.64 
  2.  Tavierre Thomas(11)    Detroit Allen Academy                        11.67 
  3.  Zachary Lamb(10)       Marcellus                                    11.93 
  4.  Nathan Spivey(10)      Dryden                                       11.98 
  5.  Tyrell Hall(11)        Marion                                       12.08 
  6.  Michael Aylsworth(12)  Maple City Glen Lake                         12.22 
  7.  Kenny Burnette(11)     Mancelona                                    12.27 
 
                             PRELIM  2         
  1.  Amari Coleman(11)      New Lothrop                                  11.71 
  2.  Dametrius Nelson(10)   Genesee                                      11.92 
  3.  Josh Golkiewitz(11)    Petersburg-Summerfield                       11.94 
  4.  Dustin McLouth(12)     Pittsford                                    12.03 
  5.  James Connolly(10)     Brethren                                     12.14 
  6.  Mark Goff(12)          Eau Claire                                   12.27 
  7.  Jefferson Britton(11)  Fruitport Calvary Christian                  12.31 
  8.  Austin Church(11)      Camden-Frontier                              12.32 
 
                             PRELIM  3         
  1.  Darnell White(12)      Detroit Allen Academy                        11.75 
  2.  Tommy Scott(10)        Muskegon Catholic Central                    11.79 
  3.  Damon Sheehy(12)       Traverse City St. Francis                    11.82 
  4.  Robert Banks(10)       Southfield Christian                         12.04 
  5.  Chase Morris(12)       Colon                                        12.07 
  6.  David Brown(11)        Hudsonville Freedom Christian                12.23 
  7.  Justin Solis(11)       Onekama                                      12.25 
 
                             PRELIM  4         
  1.  Childress Cannon(9 )   Saginaw Arts & Sciences                      11.63 
  2.  Harvey Caddell(10)     Detroit Loyola                               11.77 
  3.  Andon Ware(12)         Baldwin                                      11.94 
  4.  Austin Sandusky(10)    Morenci                                      12.06 
  5.  Brett Lehman(11)       Concord                                      12.14 
  6.  Jacob Powell(12)       Kingston                                     12.20 
  7.  Sean Thomas(11)        Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes              12.21 
  8.  Blake Sanford(10)      Muskegon Catholic Central                    12.56 
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                         SEMI-FINAL  1        
  1.  Childress Cannon(9 )   Saginaw Arts & Sciences                      11.32 
  2.  Tavierre Thomas(11)    Detroit Allen Academy                        11.55 
  3.  Austin Sandusky(10)    Morenci                                      11.58 
  4.  Andon Ware(12)         Baldwin                                      11.60 
  5.  Damon Sheehy(12)       Traverse City St. Francis                    11.63 
  6.  Darnell White(12)      Detroit Allen Academy                        11.76 
  7.  Nathan Spivey(10)      Dryden                                       11.82 
  8.  Dametrius Nelson(10)   Genesee                                      11.86 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2         
  1.  Alexander Lodes(12)    Climax-Scotts                                11.32 
  2.  Amari Coleman(11)      New Lothrop                                  11.36 
  3.  Josh Golkiewitz(11)    Petersburg-Summerfield                       11.51 
  4.  Harvey Caddell(10)     Detroit Loyola                               11.56 
  5.  Tommy Scott(10)        Muskegon Catholic Central                    11.72 
  6.  Zachary Lamb(10)       Marcellus                                    11.81 
  7.  Dustin McLouth(12)     Pittsford                                    11.97 
  8.  Robert Banks(10)       Southfield Christian                         11.98 
 
                              FINAL             
  1.  Alexander Lodes(12)    Climax-Scotts                                11.32 
  2.  Amari Coleman(11)      New Lothrop                                  11.34 
  3.  Childress Cannon(9 )   Saginaw Arts & Sciences                      11.59 
  4.  Tavierre Thomas(11)    Detroit Allen Academy                        11.60 
  5.  Harvey Caddell(10)     Detroit Loyola                               11.66 
  6.  Andon Ware(12)         Baldwin                                      11.70 
  7.  Austin Sandusky(10)    Morenci                                      11.77 
  8.  Josh Golkiewitz(11)    Petersburg-Summerfield                       11.82 
 
 
 9. 800 METER RELAY 

          FINAL HEAT  1         
  1.  Fairview                  1:39.64 
  2.  Plymouth Christian        1:42.24 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2          
  1.  Suttons Bay               1:35.16 
  2.  Southfield Christian                                         1:35.48 
  3.  Indian River-Inland Lakes                                    1:36.28 
  4.  Gobles                    1:37.18 
  5.  Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary                           1:37.24 
  6.  Lutheran Westland         1:37.54 
  7.  Royal Oak Shrine          1:37.55 
  8.  Kingston                  1:38.38 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3          
  1.  Albion                    1:32.85 
  2.  Mendon                    1:33.73 
  3.  Evart                     1:33.89 
  4.  Maple City Glen Lake                                         1:34.63 
  5.  Britton-Deerfield         1:35.14 
  6.  Traverse City St. Francis                                    1:35.69 
  7.  Onekama                   1:36.03 
  8.  Pittsford                 1:38.05 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4          
  1.  White Cloud               1:33.82 
  2.  Muskegon Catholic Central                                    1:34.19 
  3.  Mayville                  1:34.35 
  4.  Eau Claire                1:34.42 
  5.  Coleman                   1:35.26 
  6.  Potterville               1:38.47 
  7.  Jackson Christian         1:38.95 
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                              FINAL             
  1.  Albion                      1:32.85 
    (Jamil Short(11),Terrance Byrd(12),Bryan Peoples(12),Nolen Bright-Mitchell(11)) 
  2.  Mendon                      1:33.73 
    (Hunter Stienbargar(11),Mitchel Coler(10),Elijah Klepper(10),Parker Cupp(10)) 
  3.  White Cloud                 1:33.82 
    (A.J. Asuncion(9 ),David Dykstra(11),Zack McGowen(12),Hunter Redman(12)) 
  4.  Evart                       1:33.89 
    (Alex Newton(12),Nate Struble(12),Dillon Danley(9 ),John Danley(12)) 
  5.  Muskegon Catholic Central                                           1:34.19 
    (Zach Campbell(12),Brandon Isom(10),Blake Sanford(10),Tommy Scott(10)) 
  6.  Mayville                    1:34.35 
    (Nick Fox(12),Jake Lefler(10),Calob Sapporsky(10),Dakota Walker(11)) 
  7.  Eau Claire                  1:34.42 
    (Kala Sanders(9 ),Jordan Jones(10),Dominique Johnson(12),Mark Goff(12)) 
  8.  Maple City Glen Lake                                                1:34.63 
    (Tyler Stachnik(12),Spencer Query(10),Carter Lee(11),Parker Kokowicz(12)) 
  9.  Britton-Deerfield           1:35.14 
    (Ben Huff(11),Tristan Pizana(11),Quest Gonzales(11),Leighton Merritt(11)) 
 10.  Suttons Bay                 1:35.16 
    (Alex Kraft(12),Ken Pease(11),Dylan Evatt(12),Carter Hanson(11)) 
 11.  Coleman                     1:35.26 
    (Dakota Fike(12),Dominic Pnacek(12),Reno Fike(12),Tim Anderson(12)) 
 12.  Southfield Christian                                                1:35.48 
    (Nicholas Mitchell(9 ),Aldred Williams(11),Blake Washington(10),Justin Pritchett(12)) 
 13.  Traverse City St. Francis                                           1:35.69 
    (Wesley Nelson(10),Patrick Lewis(10),Connor Archer(12),Damon Sheehy(12)) 
 14.  Onekama                     1:36.03 
    (Justin Solis(11),Reilly Merrill(11),Jordan Coe(10),Nick Streeter(12)) 
 15.  Indian River-Inland Lakes                                           1:36.28 
    (Danny Flowers(10),Cody Bonilla(12),Nick Howery(12),Jordyn Smeltzer(12)) 
 16.  Gobles                      1:37.18 
    (Devon Gildea(12),Brandon Blodgett(12),Pierce Vreeland(10),Adam Vosburg(12)) 
 17.  Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary                                  1:37.24 
    (Austin Schneider(12),Ben Goddard(10),Jacob Gonzales(10),Wyatt Towne(11)) 
 18.  Lutheran Westland           1:37.54 
    (Newman Harper(11),Darrin Brown(11),Jacob Davenport(10),Dan Roberts(11)) 
 19.  Royal Oak Shrine            1:37.55 
    (Joe Romano(9 ),Matt Nadai(12),Dan Tresnak(12),Connor Lockman(12)) 
 20.  Pittsford                   1:38.05 
    (Zak Koester(10),Andy Houser(12),Wade Ballmann(11),Dustin McLouth(12)) 
 21.  Kingston                    1:38.38 
    (Jacob Powell(12),William Webster(9 ),Travis Tucker(10),Hezekiah Morell(12)) 
 22.  Potterville                 1:38.47 
    (Jacob Ronowski(12),Alec Badgley(10),Garrett Whipple(12),Dominic Curtis(12)) 
 23.  Jackson Christian           1:38.95 
    (Adria Pascual(12),Adam Vogel(12),Andrew Tippin(11),Samuel Sukta(11)) 
 24.  Fairview                    1:39.64 
    (Austin Klein(10),Brian Eaves(11),Kasson Willobee(12),Dylan Danhoff(12)) 
 25.  Plymouth Christian          1:42.24 
    (Lucas Albrecht(10),Torre Crown(10),Joe Iacopelli(10),Ian Rose(12)) 
 
 
10. 1600 METER RUN 

       FINAL             
  1.  Nick Vander Kooi(12)   Fremont Providence Christian               4:25.89 
  2.  Sean Kelly(12)         Saugatuck                                  4:26.27 
  3.  Ian Daugherty(11)      Jackson Christian                          4:31.33 
  4.  Doug Hollett(10)       Kalamazoo Christian                        4:32.79 
  5.  Joseph Newcomb(12)     Tekonsha                                   4:34.47 
  6.  Grant Feldpausch(12)   Fowler                                     4:37.25 
  7.  David Haskin(12)       Fairview                                   4:40.94 
  8.  Winter Romeyn(10)      Ellsworth                                  4:41.17 
  9.  Luke Anderson(10)      Harbor Beach                               4:43.91 
 10.  Logan Hammer(12)       Evart                                      4:43.94 
 11.  Tyler Neu(12)          Concord                                    4:44.71 
 12.  Hunter Murray(12)      Hillsdale Academy                          4:45.02 
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 13.  Josiah Ottolini(9 )    Concord                                    4:45.77 
 14.  Bohdan Hartman(10)     Fulton-Middleton                           4:46.80 
 15.  Kyle Baxter(11)        Mayville                                   4:47.17 
 16.  Austin Carlson(12)     Eau Claire                                 4:52.51 
 17.  Austin Kittrell(10)    Novi Franklin Road Christian               4:54.67 
 18.  Kamren English(11)     New Buffalo                                4:55.86 
 19.  Ethan Levack(12)       Plymouth Christian                         4:57.98 
 20.  Kyle Gulick(12)        Breckenridge                               4:59.67 
 21.  Shayne Dingman(12)     Mancelona                                  5:05.21 
 22.  Trevor Baloga(12)      Plymouth Christian                         5:14.33 
 
 
11. 400 METER RELAY 
            FINAL HEAT  1         
  1.  Detroit Allen Academy       45.38 
  2.  Lutheran Westland           47.78 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2          
  1.  Saginaw Arts & Sciences                                            45.61 
  2.  Lincoln-Alcona              45.65 
  3.  Bellaire                    46.07 
  4.  Indian River-Inland Lakes                                           46.23 
  5.  Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary                                  46.26 
  6.  Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes                                     46.40 
  7.  Kingston                    46.43 
  8.  Potterville                 48.58 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3          
  1.  Muskegon Catholic Central                                           45.50 
  2.  Marcellus                   45.57 
  3.  Genesee                     45.68 
  4.  Eau Claire                  45.80 
  5.  White Cloud                 45.86 
  6.  Britton-Deerfield           45.90 
  7.  Marion                      46.09 
  8.  New Lothrop                 46.34 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4         
  1.  Climax-Scotts               44.41 
  2.  Albion                      44.95 
  3.  Maple City Glen Lake        45.03 
  4.  Southfield Christian        45.20 
  5.  Traverse City St. Francis                                           45.45 
  6.  Petersburg-Summerfield                                              45.68 
  7.  Onekama                     45.70 
  8.  Evart                       46.17 
 
                         FINAL            
  1.  Climax-Scotts                44.41 
    (Alexander Lodes(12),Kirk Gibson(12),Sam Eshuis(12),Zach Nabozny(12)) 
  2.  Albion                       44.95 
    (Jamil Short(11),Nolen Bright-Mitchell(11),Bryan Peoples(12),Kylor McDonald(12)) 
  3.  Maple City Glen Lake         45.03 
    (Tyler Stachnik(12),Spencer Query(10),Carter Lee(11),Parker Kokowicz(12)) 
  4.  Southfield Christian         45.20 
    (Robert Banks(10),Nicholas Mitchell(9 ),Blake Washington(10),Justin Pritchett(12)) 
  5.  Detroit Allen Academy        45.38 
    (Darnell White(12),Christopher Williams(12), Marquise Kirkpatrick(11) ,Tavierre Thomas(11)) 
  6.  Traverse City St. Francis                                            45.45 
    (Dan Connolly(12),Wesley Nelson(10),Adam Armour(11),Damon Sheehy(12)) 
  7.  Muskegon Catholic Central                                            45.50 
    (Jessie Anderson(12),Blake Sanford(10),Zach Campbell(12),Tommy Scott(10)) 
  8.  Marcellus                    45.57 
    (Zachary Lamb(10),Mason New(12),Allen Butchbaker(11),Marcus Pompey(12)) 
  9.  Saginaw Arts & Sciences                                              45.61 
    (Sean Beckom(9 ),Greg Daniel(10),Alex Roberson(10),Childress Cannon(9 )) 
 10.  Lincoln-Alcona               45.65 
    (Aaron Ritchie(12),Eric Hampton(12),Mitchel Havercroft(9 ),Garrett Norling(11)) 
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 11.T Genesee                      45.68 
    (Kyle Dauko(11),Justin Turner(12),Dametrius Nelson(10),Gary Cardinal(12)) 
   .T Petersburg-Summerfield                                               45.68 
    (Nathan Rowe(11),Andrew Cilley(12),Travis Fletcher(12),Josh Golkiewitz(11)) 
 13.  Onekama                      45.70 
    (Jordan Coe(10),Justin Solis(11),Jonas LaMont(9 ),Nick Streeter(12)) 
 14.  Eau Claire                   45.80 
    (Kala Sanders(9 ),Jordan Jones(10),Dominique Johnson(12),Mark Goff(12)) 
 15.  White Cloud                  45.86 
    (Mateo Botello(11),David Dykstra(11),A.J. Asuncion(9 ),Hunter Redman(12)) 
 16.  Britton-Deerfield            45.90 
    (Ben Huff(11),Tristan Pizana(11),Dylan Cannon(9 ),Quest Gonzales(11)) 
 17.  Bellaire                     46.07 
    (Logan Crawford(9 ),Troy Clovis(11),Hunter Rowe(11),Denny Hall(11)) 
 18.  Marion                       46.09 
    (Brad Fall(11),Trevor Six(12),Ethan Russell(11),Tyrell Hall(11)) 
 19.  Evart                        46.17 
    (Alex Newton(12),Nate Struble(12),Dillon Danley(9 ),Larry VanBuren(11)) 
 20.  Indian River-Inland Lakes                                            46.23 
    (Danny Flowers(10),Nick Howery(12),Cody Bonilla(12),Pablo Delos Santos(10)) 
 21.  Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary                                   46.26 
    (Austin Schneider(12),Ben Goddard(10),Jacob Gonzales(10),Wyatt Towne(11)) 
 22.  New Lothrop                  46.34 
    (Gavin Bennett(12),Trenton Peterson(10),Logan VanSumeren(10),Amari Coleman(11)) 
 23.  Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes                                      46.40 
    (Justin Grenn(12),Elliott Fenske(10),Garrett Ross(12),Sean Thomas(11)) 
 24.  Kingston                     46.43 
    (Jacob Powell(12),William Webster(9 ),Hezekiah Morell(12),Travis Tucker(10)) 
 25.  Lutheran Westland            47.78 
    (Weslee Warren(9 ),Josh Riegel(11),Garrett Kempf(9 ),Darrin Brown(11)) 
 26.  Potterville                  48.58 
    (Jacob Ronowski(12),Alec Badgley(10),Garrett Whipple(12),Dominic Curtis(12)) 
 
 
12. 400 METER DASH 

FINAL HEAT  1     
  1.  Harvey Caddell(10)     Detroit Loyola                               52.65 
  2.  Justin Grenn(12)       Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes              53.72 
  3.  Newman Harper(11)      Lutheran Westland                            53.88 
  4.  Jakob Koernig(11)      Portland St. Patrick                         54.44 
  5.  Nick Hufnagel(12)      Fowler                                       54.67 
  6.  Duane Vizina(11)       Indian River-Inland Lakes                    54.91 
 
                          FINAL HEAT  2 
  1.  Dakota Fike(12)        Coleman                                      51.66 
  2.  Kevin Pioszak(12)      Breckenridge                                 51.80 
  3.  Brandon Isom(10)       Muskegon Catholic Central                    52.06 
  4.  Andy Duddles(10)       Big Rapids Crossroads Academy                52.09 
  5.  Zac Rummery(12)        North Muskegon                               52.23 
  6.  John King(11)          Mesick                                       52.44 
  7.  Ian New(12)            Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes              53.22 
  8.  Jefferson Britton(11)  Fruitport Calvary Christian                  53.26 
 

                      FINAL HEAT  3 
  1.  Zack McGowen(12)       White Cloud                                  50.60 
  2.  Austin Sandusky(10)    Morenci                                      50.62 
  3.  Nick Fox(12)           Mayville                                     51.07 
  4.  Parker Cupp(10)        Mendon                                       51.38 
  5.  Jack Hardman(12)       St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic            51.42 
  6.  Leighton Merritt(11)   Britton-Deerfield                            52.09 
  7.  Andrew Tippin(11)      Jackson Christian                            52.41 
  8.  Cody Abrego(10)        Peck                                         52.53 
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                              FINAL 
  1.  Zack McGowen(12)       White Cloud                                  50.60 
  2.  Austin Sandusky(10)    Morenci                                      50.62 
  3.  Nick Fox(12)           Mayville                                     51.07 
  4.  Parker Cupp(10)        Mendon                                       51.38 
  5.  Jack Hardman(12)       St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic            51.42 
  6.  Dakota Fike(12)        Coleman                                      51.66 
  7.  Kevin Pioszak(12)      Breckenridge                                 51.80 
  8.  Brandon Isom(10)       Muskegon Catholic Central                    52.06 
  9.T Andy Duddles(10)       Big Rapids Crossroads Academy                52.09 
   .T Leighton Merritt(11)   Britton-Deerfield                            52.09 
 11.  Zac Rummery(12)        North Muskegon                               52.23 
 12.  Andrew Tippin(11)      Jackson Christian                            52.41 
 13.  John King(11)          Mesick                                       52.44 
 14.  Cody Abrego(10)        Peck                                         52.53 
 15.  Harvey Caddell(10)     Detroit Loyola                               52.65 
 16.  Ian New(12)            Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes              53.22 
 17.  Jefferson Britton(11)  Fruitport Calvary Christian                  53.26 
 18.  Justin Grenn(12)       Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes              53.72 
 19.  Newman Harper(11)      Lutheran Westland                            53.88 
 20.  Jakob Koernig(11)      Portland St. Patrick                         54.44 
 21.  Nick Hufnagel(12)      Fowler                                       54.67 
 22.  Duane Vizina(11)       Indian River-Inland Lakes                    54.91 
 
13. 300M INTERM. HURDLES 
     FINAL HEAT  1  
  1.  Jake Partee(11)        Breckenridge                                 43.45 
  2.  Chris Krieg(12)        Auburn Hills Oakland Christian               43.64 
  3.  James Kuhl(12)         Centreville                                  43.72 
  4.  Austin Olson(10)       Lutheran Westland                            45.34 
  5.  Charlie Dryer(12)      Harbor Springs                               46.02 
  6.  Cahil Krajniak(11)     White Pigeon                                 46.10 
  7.  Jeffrey Fox(11)        Birmingham Roeper                            46.68 
 
                          FINAL HEAT  2 
  1.  Shannon Cummins(10)    Reading                                      42.41 
  2.  Billy Bardocz(11)      Mesick                                       42.63 
  3.  Jake Primeau(12)       Brown City                                   43.66 
  4.  Alex Bartle(11)        Brown City                                   43.77 
  5.  Adam Vosburg(12)       Gobles                                       44.35 
  6.  Kyle Abrego(10)        Peck                                         44.56 
  7.  Jake Walton(11)        North Muskegon                               44.60 
  8.  Carrick Conway(12)     Central Lake                                 45.10 
 
                          FINAL HEAT  3            
  1.  Clayton Meldrum(11)    Kalamazoo Christian                          40.66 
  2.  Ethan Russell(11)      Marion                                       40.96 
  3.  Charlie Robertson(10)  Sand Creek                                   41.35 
  4.  Brice Thelen(11)       Fowler                                       41.52 
  5.  Reno Fike(12)          Coleman                                      41.54 
  6.  Jake Berends(12)       North Muskegon                               41.62 
  7.  David Dykstra(11)      White Cloud                                  42.27 
  8.  Thomas Horak(11)       Fowler                                       42.63 
 
                              FINAL               
  1.  Clayton Meldrum(11)    Kalamazoo Christian                          40.66 
  2.  Ethan Russell(11)      Marion                                       40.96 
  3.  Charlie Robertson(10)  Sand Creek                                   41.35 
  4.  Brice Thelen(11)       Fowler                                       41.52 
  5.  Reno Fike(12)          Coleman                                      41.54 
  6.  Jake Berends(12)       North Muskegon                               41.62 
  7.  David Dykstra(11)      White Cloud                                  42.27 
  8.  Shannon Cummins(10)    Reading                                      42.41 
  9.T Billy Bardocz(11)      Mesick                                       42.63 
   .T Thomas Horak(11)       Fowler                                       42.63 
 11.  Jake Partee(11)        Breckenridge                                 43.45 
 12.  Chris Krieg(12)        Auburn Hills Oakland Christian               43.64 
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 13.  Jake Primeau(12)       Brown City                                   43.66 
 14.  James Kuhl(12)         Centreville                                  43.72 
 15.  Alex Bartle(11)        Brown City                                   43.77 
 16.  Adam Vosburg(12)       Gobles                                       44.35 
 17.  Kyle Abrego(10)        Peck                                         44.56 
 18.  Jake Walton(11)        North Muskegon                               44.60 
 19.  Carrick Conway(12)     Central Lake                                 45.10 
 20.  Austin Olson(10)       Lutheran Westland                            45.34 
 21.  Charlie Dryer(12)      Harbor Springs                               46.02 
 22.  Cahil Krajniak(11)     White Pigeon                                 46.10 
 23.  Jeffrey Fox(11)        Birmingham Roeper                            46.68 
 
14. 800 METER RUN 
                FINAL 
  1.  Max Hodges(11)         Evart                                      1:58.40 
  2.  Hunter Redman(12)      White Cloud                                1:59.13 
  3.  Zach Kerr(12)          Saugatuck                                  1:59.54 
  4.  Connor Lockman(12)     Royal Oak Shrine                           2:00.14 
  5.  Zach Hudson(11)        Albion                                     2:00.67 
  6.  Bryce DeGrammont(10)   Mio AuSable                                2:01.44 
  7.  Grant Harris(12)       Unionville-Sebewaing                       2:02.09 
  8.  Bruce Cartwright(12)   Hillsdale Academy                          2:02.10 
  9.  Ken Pease(11)          Suttons Bay                                2:02.36 
 10.  Hudson Szubelak(10)    Fairview                                   2:03.48 
 11.  Harley Thompson(12)    Colon                                      2:06.85 
 12.  Marcus Pompey(12)      Marcellus                                  2:06.99 
 13.  Austin Carlson(12)     Eau Claire                                 2:09.53 
 14.  Ian Daugherty(11)      Jackson Christian                          2:10.59 
 15.  Joseph Fanelli(10)     Plymouth Christian                         2:10.76 
 16.  Jacob Bailey(11)       Plymouth Christian                         2:10.78 
 17.  Kyle Baxter(11)        Mayville                                   2:10.99 
 18.  Matt Arce(12)          Royal Oak Shrine                           2:11.97 
 19.  Kyle Gulick(12)        Breckenridge                               2:13.64 
 20.  Alec Badgley(10)       Potterville                                2:22.70 
 
15. 200 METER DASH 
              PRELIM  1 
  1.  Nolen Bright-Mitchell(11)Albion                                     23.39 
  2.  Darnell White(12)      Detroit Allen Academy                        23.67 
  3.  Andrew Poolman(11)     Saugatuck                                    23.90 
  4.  Tommy Scott(10)        Muskegon Catholic Central                    24.01 
  5.  Chase Morris(12)       Colon                                        24.02 
  6.  Matt Takacs(12)        Brown City                                   24.15 
  7.  John King(11)          Mesick                                       24.19 
  8.  Justin Turner(12)      Genesee                                      24.95 
 
                             PRELIM  2  
  1.  Childress Cannon(9 )   Saginaw Arts & Sciences                      23.76 
  2.  Alexander Lodes(12)    Climax-Scotts                                23.87 
  3.  Denny Hall(11)         Bellaire                                     24.29 
  4.  Josh Golkiewitz(11)    Petersburg-Summerfield                       24.30 
  5.  Wesley Nelson(10)      Traverse City St. Francis                    24.46 
  6.  Justin Pritchett(12)   Southfield Christian                         24.60 
  7.  Justin Hurtado(12)     Homer                                        25.24 
 
                             PRELIM  3 
  1.  Blake Washington(10)   Southfield Christian                         23.69 
  2.  Nick Fox(12)           Mayville                                     24.10 
  3.  Damon Sheehy(12)       Traverse City St. Francis                    24.11 
  4.  Marquise Kirkpatrick(11Detroit Allen Academy                        24.36 
  5.  Andon Ware(12)         Baldwin                                      24.42 
  6.  Wyatt Towne(11)        Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary           24.62 
  7.  Jordan Jones(10)       Eau Claire                                   24.99 
  8.  Dylan Danhoff(12)      Fairview                                     25.06 
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                         SEMI-FINAL  1 
  1.  Nolen Bright-Mitchell(11)Albion                                     22.75 
  2.  Alexander Lodes(12)    Climax-Scotts                                23.56 
  3.  Damon Sheehy(12)       Traverse City St. Francis                    23.61 
  4.  Darnell White(12)      Detroit Allen Academy                        23.68 
  5.  Chase Morris(12)       Colon                                        23.73 
  6.  Denny Hall(11)         Bellaire                                     23.94 
  7.  Matt Takacs(12)        Brown City                                   23.97 
  8.  Marquise Kirkpatrick(11Detroit Allen Academy                        24.11 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 
  1.  Blake Washington(10)   Southfield Christian                         23.44 
  2.  Nick Fox(12)           Mayville                                     23.55 
  3.  Childress Cannon(9 )   Saginaw Arts & Sciences                      23.63 
  4.  Josh Golkiewitz(11)    Petersburg-Summerfield                       23.76 
  5.  Tommy Scott(10)        Muskegon Catholic Central                    23.88 
  6.  Andrew Poolman(11)     Saugatuck                                    23.89 
  7.  Wesley Nelson(10)      Traverse City St. Francis                    24.41 
  8.  Andon Ware(12)         Baldwin                                      24.55 
 
                              FINAL 
  1.  Nolen Bright-Mitchell(11)Albion                                     22.44 
  2.  Blake Washington(10)   Southfield Christian                         23.12 
  3.  Alexander Lodes(12)    Climax-Scotts                                23.13 
  4.  Childress Cannon(9 )   Saginaw Arts & Sciences                      23.43 
  5.  Nick Fox(12)           Mayville                                     23.45 
  6.  Damon Sheehy(12)       Traverse City St. Francis                    23.77 
  7.  Josh Golkiewitz(11)    Petersburg-Summerfield                       23.90 
  8.  Darnell White(12)      Detroit Allen Academy                        24.36 
 
16. 3200 METER RUN  
              FINAL  
  1.  Sean Kelly(12)         Saugatuck                                  9:35.99 
  2.  Jesse Hersha(10)       Concord                                    9:36.49 
  3.  Doug Hollett(10)       Kalamazoo Christian                        9:53.05 
  4.  David Zinger(12)       Evart                                      9:54.13 
  5.  Evan Carter(12)        Southfield Christian                       9:54.61 
  6.  Nick Vander Kooi(12)   Fremont Providence Christian               9:56.32 
  7.  Grant Feldpausch(12)   Fowler                                    10:02.42 
  8.  John Girven(11)        Onekama                                   10:06.05 
  9.  Joseph Newcomb(12)     Tekonsha                                  10:12.01 
 10.  Tyler Neu(12)          Concord                                   10:13.65 
 11.  Clayton Springer(11)   Saugatuck                                 10:16.70 
 12.  Hunter Murray(12)      Hillsdale Academy                         10:17.00 
 13.  Winter Romeyn(10)      Ellsworth                                 10:17.91 
 14.  Marcus Garrow(10)      Harbor Springs                            10:18.65 
 15.  David Haskin(12)       Fairview                                  10:20.39 
 16.  Dan Ridley(11)         Deckerville                               10:20.55 
 17.  Jacob Pettinga(10)     Saugatuck                                 10:20.82 
 18.  Kurt Gulick(12)        Breckenridge                              10:21.95 
 19.  Josiah Dickerson(11)   Gobles                                    10:26.65 
 20.  Jacob Hall(10)         Concord                                   10:28.70 
 21.  Shane Baldwin(11)      Waldron                                   10:31.15 
 22.  Hunter Reed(12)        Eau Claire                                10:36.23 
 23.  Wesley Collins(10)     North Muskegon                            10:36.73 
 24.  Thompson Hunter(11)    Watervliet Grace Christian                10:42.38 
 25.  Luke Anderson(10)      Harbor Beach                              10:46.46 
 26.  Justin Finkel(12)      Birmingham Roeper                         10:52.70 
 27.  Jesse Corbat(12)       Breckenridge                              10:56.85 
 28.  Will Gilbert(10)       Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett    11:11.84 
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17. 1600 METER RELAY 
         FINAL HEAT  1 
  1.  Lincoln-Alcona             3:37.21 
  2.  Lutheran Westland          3:43.88 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 
  1.  Royal Oak Shrine           3:36.68 
  2.  Coleman                    3:36.84 
  3.  Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes                                    3:41.04 
  4.  Jackson Christian          3:41.14 
  5.  Plymouth Christian         3:43.45 
  6.  Unionville-Sebewaing                                               3:44.95 
  7.  Fairview                   3:45.52 
  8.  Bellaire                   3:47.21 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 
  1.  Britton-Deerfield          3:34.20 
  2.  St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic                                  3:35.06 
  3.  Eau Claire                3:35.61 
  4.  Potterville                3:37.21 
  5.  Frankfort                  3:37.28 
  6.  Marcellus                  3:38.33 
  7.  Mayville                   3:40.64 
  8.  Traverse City St. Francis                                          3:41.41 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 
  1.  White Cloud                3:31.86 
  2.  Albion                     3:32.18 
  3.  Saugatuck                  3:33.47 
  4.  Maple City Glen Lake                                               3:35.87 
  5.  Muskegon Catholic Central                                          3:36.00 
  6.  Hillsdale Academy          3:36.37 
  7.  Fowler                     3:37.83 
  8.  Evart                      3:38.87 
 
                              FINAL 
  1.  White Cloud                 3:31.86 
    (Taylor Rodriguez(10),Hunter Redman(12),David Dykstra(11),Hunter Redman(12)) 
  2.  Albion                      3:32.18 
    (Bryan Peoples(12),Nolen Bright-Mitchell(11),Dylan Cage(12),Zach Hudson(11)) 
  3.  Saugatuck                   3:33.47 
    (Joe Brown(10),Wes Webbert(11),Andrew Poolman(11),Zach Kerr(12)) 
  4.  Britton-Deerfield           3:34.20 
    (Jordan Osburn(12),Leighton Merritt(11),Dylan Murrin(9 ),Lucas Forche(12)) 
  5.  St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic                                   3:35.06 
    (Yoshua Gilmore(12),Michael Allen(11),Matt Sila(11),Jack Hardman(12)) 
  6.  Eau Claire                  3:35.61 
    (Michael Eichberg(10),Nathan Blighton(10),Ross Weber(11),Austin Carlson(12)) 
  7.  Maple City Glen Lake                                                3:35.87 
    (Parker Kokowicz(12),Spencer Query(10),Tyler Stachnik(12),Nick Butts(11)) 
  8.  Muskegon Catholic Central                                           3:36.00 
    (Zach Campbell(12),Erik VanFossen(10),Brandon Isom(10),Brant McCollum(12)) 
  9.  Hillsdale Academy           3:36.37 
    (Chip Blood(12),Thomas Dinkleman(11),Liam Wolfram(11),Bruce Cartwright(12)) 
 10.  Royal Oak Shrine            3:36.68 
    (Matt Arce(12),Matt Nadai(12),Dan Tresnak(12),Connor Lockman(12)) 
 11.  Coleman                     3:36.84 
    (Dakota Fike(12),Dominic Pnacek(12),Tim Anderson(12),Reno Fike(12)) 
 12.T Lincoln-Alcona              3:37.21 
    (Garrett Norling(11),Eric Hampton(12),Mitchel Havercroft(9 ),Aaron Ritchie(12)) 
   .T Potterville                 3:37.21 
    (Jacob Ronowski(12),Alec Badgley(10),Norman Emineth(12),Dominic Curtis(12)) 
 14.  Frankfort                   3:37.28 
    (Jacob Chappell(11),Casey McKinley(11),Connor Bradley(11),Brandon Schaub(11)) 
 15.  Fowler                      3:37.83 
    (Adam Schafer(11),Nick Hufnagel(12),Zack Feldpausch(11),Brice Thelen(11)) 
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 16.  Marcellus                   3:38.33 
    (Mason New(12),Forrest McKenzie(12),Neal Primm(12),Marcus Pompey(12)) 
 17.  Evart                       3:38.87 
    (Alex Newton(12),John Danley(12),David Zinger(12),Logan Hammer(12)) 
 18.  Mayville                    3:40.64 
    (Dakota Walker(11),Kyle Baxter(11),Travis Badour(12),Nick Fox(12)) 
 19.  Waterford Our Lady of the Lakes                                     3:41.04 
    (Garrett Ross(12),Elliott Fenske(10),Justin Grenn(12),Ian New(12)) 
 20.  Jackson Christian           3:41.14 
    (Andrew Tippin(11),Brent McCollum(12),Adam Vogel(12),Samuel Sukta(11)) 
 21.  Traverse City St. Francis                                           3:41.41 
    (Tyler Dohm(12),Mike Connolly(10),Connor Archer(12),Mark Mol(12)) 
 22.  Plymouth Christian          3:43.45 
    (Ian Rose(12),Joseph Fanelli(10),Jacob Bailey(11),Jimmy Parks(12)) 
 23.  Lutheran Westland           3:43.88 
    (Jacob Davenport(10),Weslee Warren(9 ),Garrett Kempf(9 ),Newman Harper(11)) 
 24.  Unionville-Sebewaing                                                3:44.95 
    (Seth Gangler(11),Dan Rieck(12),Grant Harris(12),John Bauer(12)) 
 25.  Fairview                    3:45.52 
    (Austin Klein(10),Brian Eaves(11),Hudson Szubelak(10),Dylan Danhoff(12)) 
 26.  Bellaire                    3:47.21 
    (Logan Crawford(9 ),Troy Clovis(11),Hunter Rowe(11),Denny Hall(11)) 
 


